

July 1st 2023

Dear Supporter of McMahon Ryan Child Advocacy Center,

It's time for our sixth annual **Stand Against Child Abuse Conference** to be held on September 20th, 2023. Last time we hosted the conference we had over 300 attendees. This conference is essential for the professionals in our community to learn the best practices to treat and prevent child abuse.

This year's conference will be held at the OnCenter, featuring a variety of professionals with various backgrounds all pertaining to the model of a Child Advocacy Center. Participants will engage in several workshops that will provide learning experiences related to each component that makes up a child advocacy center; medical, therapy, law enforcement, child protective services, and advocacy. We hope you will join us in making this event a success by reviewing the attached sheet and supporting McMahon Ryan Child Advocacy Center as one of our valued sponsors.

Each year over 1,500 children come through McMahon Ryan Child Advocacy Center having been a victim of sexual and physical abuse. One in ten children will be sexually abused by their 18<sup>th</sup> birthday. And 90% of child sexual abuse victims know their abusers.

At McMahon Ryan Child Advocacy Center, care for the child and family is coordinated in one place – our safe, welcoming, child-friendly center. All of the professionals who are involved in the abuse system are here, ready to help. They're specialists in what they do, and they work together as a team to keep the process simple and effective.

Healing cannot happen without caring members of the community, like you. Your sponsorship makes it possible for McMahon Ryan to help those who often don't have a voice.....our children. We thank you for your consideration in becoming a 2023 sponsor for our **Stand Against Child Abuse Conference**.

Sincerely,

Colleen Merced Executive Director

Colley Mens





#### STAND AGAINST CHILD ABUSE CONFERENCE

Wednesday September 20th, 2023 8:00AM • OnCenter

#### Gold Sponsor \$5,000

- (5) reservations to the Stand Against Child Abuse Conference on September 20<sup>th</sup>, 2023
- Table of 10 to the Go Blue 4 Kids Breakfast in April 2024
- (4) Tickets to the Pinwheel Ball annual fundraiser in April 2024
- Prominent signage at event entrance for conference
- Company/business logo on all marketing materials, registrant workshop packet, etc. (largest point size)
- (4) Social Media posts announcing your support that tag your business/page

#### Silver Sponsor \$2,500

- (3) reservations to the Stand Against Child Abuse Conference on September 20th, 2023
- (5) tickets to the Go Blue 4 Kids Breakfast in April 2024
- (2) Tickets to the Pinwheel Ball annual fundraiser in April 2024
- Company/business logo on marketing materials, registrant workshop packet, etc.
- (2) Social media posts announcing your support that tag your business/page

#### **Bronze Sponsor** \$1,000

- (2) reservations to the Stand Against Child Abuse Conference on September 20th, 2023
- (2) tickets to the Go Blue 4 Kids Breakfast in April 2024
- Recognition in registrant packets
- (1) Social media post announcing your support that tag your business/page

#### Friend Sponsor \$500

- Two (2) reservations to the Stand Against Child Abuse Conference on September 15<sup>th</sup>, 2022
- Recognition in registrant packets



# STAND AGAINST CHILD ABUSE CONFERENCE

### **SPONSORSHIP FORM**

SPONSORSHIP	LEVEL	CONTACT INFORMATION
☐ Gold Sponsor	\$5,000	Name
☐ Silver Sponsor	\$2,500	Address
☐ Bronze Sponsor	\$1,000	
☐ Friend Sponsor	\$500	Phone Email
SPONSORSHIP PAYMENT		
☐ Send Invoice		□ Payment Enclosed □ Credit Card
Credit Card Number:		
Expiration Date:		Security Code:
Signature:		

## If mailing please send this form to Dana Walk

McMahon Ryan Child Advocacy Center 601 East Genesee Street, Syracuse, NY 13202

Please email logos and scanned forms to

dwalk@mcmahonryan.org

